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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 76

 5,284 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 72 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 105 AFFIDAVIT

 2,469 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 866 GAIL GOODE

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO GUARDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HASSELL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWERINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,349 

Assembly District 77

 3,434 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 92 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 55 AFFIDAVIT

 2,045 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 885 GAIL GOODE

 1 ASHLEY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,941 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 78

 4,107 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 83 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 89 AFFIDAVIT

 2,075 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 685 GAIL GOODE

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,773 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 79

 4,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 64 AFFIDAVIT

 2,231 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,046 GAIL GOODE

 2 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUQSTA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTOVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GWENDOLYN PRIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO DIOGOADDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYMOND RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUNEN D (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,303 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 80

 4,254 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 62 AFFIDAVIT

 2,514 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 867 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO CARDIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 C JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JD GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIOSOTIS MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PASQUAL PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERDO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POOKY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,401 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 81

 7,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 54 EMERGENCY

 302 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 70 AFFIDAVIT

 5,150 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,544 GAIL GOODE

 1 ADRIALO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL CRASNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIOVELA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESPAR SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SHARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J TASMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GUIDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL D. PLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUNAH BUCKLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAMA ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLARDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART RASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALBERT WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OGNIBENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCUZZI (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 81

Total Votes  6,739 

Assembly District 82

 6,318 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

 3,450 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,441 GAIL GOODE

 1 BRUNILDA ALBA LIRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 CRYSTAL WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCUOPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 J KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEEN E.W. (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,908 

Assembly District 83

 4,001 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 153 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 33 AFFIDAVIT

 2,823 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 978 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANAKENU RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE HASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA BIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJCONA ONGEKIVEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WARMINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,808 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 84

 3,660 PUBLIC COUNTER

 10 EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 43 AFFIDAVIT

 1,683 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 744 GAIL GOODE

 1 D (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN GUILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARROLD FORD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 REUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,435 

Assembly District 85

 4,579 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

 1,790 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 793 GAIL GOODE

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ R. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS J. CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,594 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Assembly District 86

 4,501 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 42 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 111 AFFIDAVIT

 1,843 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 673 GAIL GOODE

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ESPADA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,524 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Bronx County

 52,128 PUBLIC COUNTER

 97 EMERGENCY

 1,396 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 216 FEDERAL

 731 AFFIDAVIT

 28,073 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 10,522 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIALO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAKENU RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO CARDIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BASIL SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNILDA ALBA LIRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 C JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL CRASNOU (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE HASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 CRYSTAL WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN GUILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCUOPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAZ R. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO GUARDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLORES CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NIZZA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPADA BIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIOVELA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GESPAR SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 GUQSTA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 10 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUSTOVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GWENDOLYN PRIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARROLD FORD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SHARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IJCONA ONGEKIVEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J TASMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WARMINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GUIDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL D. PLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE E SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JD GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEEN E.W. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO DIOGOADDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS J. CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIOSOTIS MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUNAH BUCKLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAMA ALBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PASQUAL PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PEDRO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Bronx County

 2 PEDRO ESPADA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERDO ESPADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POOKY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 REUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REYMOND RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 17 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUNEN D (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HASSELL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLARDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART RASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALBERT WEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OGNIBENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SWERINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOYIN AJASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,775 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  5:42:32PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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